2006/03 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 1.2-1
Standard cylinder DNCB, ISO 15552
�Economical standard cylinder
without variants
�Profile slot for proximity
sensors and air connections on
one side
�Choice of mounting options

M
A
2
4
5
6
2
)
1.2
2006/03 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 1.2-11
Standard cylinder DNCB, ISO 15552
Technical data
Ordering data
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
Stroke [mm] Piston∅ 32 mm Piston∅ 40 mm Piston∅ 50 mm
25 532 724 DNCB-32-25-PPV-A 532 737 DNCB-40-25-PPV-A 532 750 DNCB-50-25-PPV-A
40 532 725 DNCB-32-40-PPV-A 532 738 DNCB-40-40-PPV-A 532 751 DNCB-50-40-PPV-A
50 532 726 DNCB-32-50-PPV-A 532 739 DNCB-40-50-PPV-A 532 752 DNCB-50-50-PPV-A
80 532 727 DNCB-32-80-PPV-A 532 740 DNCB-40-80-PPV-A 532 753 DNCB-50-80-PPV-A
100 532 728 DNCB-32-100-PPV-A 532 741 DNCB-40-100-PPV-A 532 754 DNCB-50-100-PPV-A
125 532 729 DNCB-32-125-PPV-A 532 742 DNCB-40-125-PPV-A 532 755 DNCB-50-125-PPV-A
160 532 730 DNCB-32-160-PPV-A 532 743 DNCB-40-160-PPV-A 532 756 DNCB-50-160-PPV-A
200 532 731 DNCB-32-200-PPV-A 532 744 DNCB-40-200-PPV-A 532 757 DNCB-50-200-PPV-A
250 532 732 DNCB-32-250-PPV-A 532 745 DNCB-40-250-PPV-A 532 758 DNCB-50-250-PPV-A
320 532 733 DNCB-32-320-PPV-A 532 746 DNCB-40-320-PPV-A 532 759 DNCB-50-320-PPV-A
400 532 734 DNCB-32-400-PPV-A 532 747 DNCB-40-400-PPV-A 532 760 DNCB-50-400-PPV-A
500 532 735 DNCB-32-500-PPV-A 532 748 DNCB-40-500-PPV-A 532 761 DNCB-50-500-PPV-A
Stroke [mm] Piston∅ 63 mm Piston∅ 80 mm Piston∅ 100 mm
25 532 763 DNCB-63-25-PPV-A 532 884 DNCB-80-25-PPV-A 532 897 DNCB-100-25-PPV-A
40 532 764 DNCB-63-40-PPV-A 532 885 DNCB-80-40-PPV-A 532 898 DNCB-100-40-PPV-A
50 532 765 DNCB-63-50-PPV-A 532 886 DNCB-80-50-PPV-A 532 899 DNCB-100-50-PPV-A
80 532 766 DNCB-63-80-PPV-A 532 887 DNCB-80-80-PPV-A 532 900 DNCB-100-80-PPV-A
100 532 767 DNCB-63-100-PPV-A 532 888 DNCB-80-100-PPV-A 532 901 DNCB-100-100-PPV-A
125 532 768 DNCB-63-125-PPV-A 532 889 DNCB-80-125-PPV-A 532 902 DNCB-100-125-PPV-A
160 532 769 DNCB-63-160-PPV-A 532 890 DNCB-80-160-PPV-A 532 903 DNCB-100-160-PPV-A
200 532 770 DNCB-63-200-PPV-A 532 891 DNCB-80-200-PPV-A 532 904 DNCB-100-200-PPV-A
250 532 771 DNCB-63-250-PPV-A 532 892 DNCB-80-250-PPV-A 532 905 DNCB-100-250-PPV-A
320 532 772 DNCB-63-320-PPV-A 532 893 DNCB-80-320-PPV-A 532 906 DNCB-100-320-PPV-A
400 532 773 DNCB-63-400-PPV-A 532 894 DNCB-80-400-PPV-A 532 907 DNCB-100-400-PPV-A
500 532 774 DNCB-63-500-PPV-A 532 895 DNCB-80-500-PPV-A 532 908 DNCB-100-500-PPV-A
Ordering data – Variable stroke Ordering data – Wearing parts kits1)
Piston∅ Stroke Part No. Type Piston∅ Part No. Type
[mm] [mm] [mm]
32 2 … 2000 532 723 DNCB-32-…-PPV-A 32 665 294 DNCB-32-PPV-A
40 2 … 2000 532 736 DNCB-40-…-PPV-A 40 665 295 DNCB-40-PPV-A
50 2 … 2000 532 749 DNCB-50-…-PPV-A 50 665 296 DNCB-50-PPV-A
63 3 … 2000 532 762 DNCB-63-…-PPV-A 63 665 297 DNCB-63-PPV-A
80 3 … 2000 532 883 DNCB-80-…-PPV-A 80 665 298 DNCB-80-PPV-A
100 3 … 2000 532 896 DNCB-100-…-PPV-A 100 665 299 DNCB-100-PPV-A
1) Assembly grease included in scope of delivery
IS
O
st

Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/031 / 1.2-12
Standard cylinder DNCB, ISO 15552
Accessories
Adapter kit DPNC
Material:
Flange: Wrought aluminium alloy
threaded pins, hex nuts: Galvanised
steel
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ F1 ZJ Max.
overall stroke length
Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [mm] [g]
-H- Note
32 27 120 1,000 85 174 418 DPNC-32-H- Note
40 27 135 1,000 115 174 419 DPNC-40
The maximum overall stroke length 50 32 143 1,000 210 174 420 DPNC-50
may not be exceeded when 63 28 158 1,000 360 174 421 DPNC-63
combining cylinders and the 80 38 174 1,000 620 174 422 DPNC-80
multi-position kit. 100 38 189 1,000 1,190 174 423 DPNC-100
Connecting two cylinders with identical piston∅ as a 3 or 4-position cylinder.
A 3 or 4-position cylinder consists of
two separate cylinders whose piston
rods advance in opposing directions.

)
1.2
2006/03 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 1.2-13
Standard cylinder DNCB, ISO 15552
Accessories
Foot mounting HNC
Material:
Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB
∅
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 7 32 6.5 4 24 142 32 45 144 45 2 135 174 369 HNC-32
40 10 36 9 4 28 161 36 54 163 53 2 180 174 370 HNC-40
50 10 45 9.5 5 32 170 45 64 175 62 2 325 174 371 HNC-50
63 10 50 12.5 5 32 185 50 75 190 63 2 405 174 372 HNC-63
80 12 63 15 6 41 210 63 93 215 81 2 820 174 373 HNC-80
100 14.5 71 17.5 6 41 220 75 110 230 86 2 1,000 174 374 HNC-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
Flange mounting FNC
Material:
Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ E FB
∅
MF R TF UF W ZF CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H13 [g]
32 45 7 10 32 64 80 16 130 2 240 174 376 FNC-32
40 54 9 10 36 72 90 20 145 2 280 174 377 FNC-40
50 65 9 12 45 90 110 25 155 2 520 174 378 FNC-50
63 75 9 12 50 100 120 25 170 2 690 174 379 FNC-63
80 93 12 16 63 126 150 30 190 2 1,650 174 380 FNC-80
100 110 14 16 75 150 175 35 205 2 2,400 174 381 FNC-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
IS

1.2
Core Range
Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/031 / 1.2-14
Standard cylinder DNCB, ISO 15552
Accessories
Trunnion flange ZNCF
Material:
Corrosion resistant cast steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ C2 C3 TD
∅
TK TL TM US XH XL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] e9 [g]
32 71 86 12 16 12 50 45 18 128 2 130 174 411 ZNCF-32
40 87 105 16 20 16 63 54 20 145 2 240 174 412 ZNCF-40
50 99 117 16 24 16 75 64 25 155 2 390 174 413 ZNCF-50
63 116 136 20 24 20 90 75 25 170 2 600 174 414 ZNCF-63
80 136 156 20 28 20 110 93 32 188 2 1,150 174 415 ZNCF-80
100 164 189 25 38 25 132 110 32 208 2 2,030 174 416 ZNCF-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
IS

Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ B1 C2 C3 TD
∅
TL TM UW
[mm] e9
32 30 71 86 12 12 50 65
40 32 87 105 16 16 63 75
50 34 99 117 16 16 75 95
63 41 116 136 20 20 90 105
80 44 136 156 20 20 110 130
100 48 164 189 25 25 132 145
For∅ XG XJ XV Max.
tightening torque
CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [Nm] [g]
32 66.1 79.9 73 4 +1 2 210 163 525 ZNCM-32
40 75.6 89.4 82.5 8 +1 2 385 163 526 ZNCM-40
50 83.6 96.4 90 8 +2 2 595 163 527 ZNCM-50
63 93.1 101.9 97.5 18 +2 2 890 163 528 ZNCM-63
80 103.9 116.1 110 28 +2 2 1,450 163 529 ZNCM-80
100 113.8 126.2 120 28 +2 2 2,045 163 530 ZNCM-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
IS

Trunnion support:
Anodised aluminium
Plain bearing: Plastic
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CR
∅
DA
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
KE NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 H13 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
32 12 11 15 30 10.5 15 6.6 6.8 18 32 46 2 125 32 959 LNZG-32
40, 50 16 15 18 36 12 18 9 9 21 36 55 2 400 32 960 LNZG-40/50
63, 80 20 18 20 40 13 20 11 11 23 42 65 2 480 32 961 LNZG-63/80
100, 125 25 20 25 50 16 24.5 14 13 28.5 50 75 2 960 32 962 LNZG-100/125
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
Swivel flange SNC
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
+ = plus stroke length
1 The pivot pin is secured against rotation with a dowel pin.
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CG CP EK
∅
FL L SR XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H14 h14 ±0.2 [g]
32 14 34 10 22 13 10 142 2 90 174 383 SNC-32
40 16 40 12 25 16 12 160 2 120 174 384 SNC-40
50 21 45 16 27 16 12 170 2 240 174 385 SNC-50
63 21 51 16 32 21 16 190 2 320 174 386 SNC-63
80 25 65 20 36 22 20 210 2 625 174 387 SNC-80
100 25 75 20 41 27 20 230 2 830 174 388 SNC-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
IS

1.2
Core Range
2006/03 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 1.2-17
Standard cylinder DNCB, ISO 15552
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCB
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CB EK
∅
FL L ML MR UB XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H14 e8 ±0.2 h14 [g]
32 26 10 22 13 55 10 45 142 2 100 174 390 SNCB-32
40 28 12 25 16 63 12 52 160 2 150 174 391 SNCB-40
50 32 12 27 16 71 12 60 170 2 225 174 392 SNCB-50
63 40 16 32 21 83 16 70 190 2 365 174 393 SNCB-63
80 50 16 36 22 103 16 90 210 2 610 174 394 SNCB-80
100 60 20 41 27 127 20 110 230 2 925 174 395 SNCB-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for
the surface
Swivel flange SNCS
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CN
∅
EP EX FL LT MS XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] –0.2 ±0.2 [g]
32 10 10.5 14 22 13 15 142 2 85 174 397 SNCS-32
40 12 12 16 25 16 17 160 2 125 174 398 SNCS-40
50 16 15 21 27 18 20 170 2 210 174 399 SNCS-50
63 16 15 21 32 21 22 190 2 280 174 400 SNCS-63
80 20 18 25 36 22 27 210 2 540 174 401 SNCS-80
100 20 18 25 41 27 29 230 2 700 174 402 SNCS-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for
the surface
IS

1.2
Core Range
Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/031 / 1.2-18
Standard cylinder DNCB, ISO 15552
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCL
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CD
∅
EW FL L MR XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H9 h12 ±0.2 [g]
32 10 26 22 13 10 142 2 75 174 404 SNCL-32
40 12 28 25 16 12 160 2 100 174 405 SNCL-40
50 12 32 27 16 12 170 2 160 174 406 SNCL-50
63 16 40 32 21 16 190 2 250 174 407 SNCL-63
80 16 50 36 22 16 210 2 405 174 408 SNCL-80
100 20 60 41 27 20 230 2 655 174 409 SNCL-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for
the surface
Ordering data – Mounting attachments Technical data� 1 / 10.1-2
Designation For∅ Part No. Type Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Clevis foot LSNG Weld-on clevis foot LSNSG
32 31 740 LSNG-32 32 31 747 LSNSG-32
40 31 741 LSNG-40 40 31 748 LSNSG-40
50 31 742 LSNG-50 50 31 749 LSNSG-50
63 31 743 LSNG-63 63 31 750 LSNSG-63
80 31 744 LSNG-80 80 31 751 LSNSG-80
100 31 745 LSNG-100 100 31 752 LSNSG-100
Clevis foot LBG Clevis foot LNG
32 31 761 LBG-32 32 33 890 LNG-32
40 31 762 LBG-40 40 33 891 LNG-40
50 31 763 LBG-50 50 33 892 LNG-50
63 31 764 LBG-63 63 33 893 LNG-63
80 31 765 LBG-80 80 33 894 LNG-80
100 31 766 LBG-100 100 33 895 LNG-100
Clevis foot LSN Right-angle clevis foot LQG
32 5 561 LSN-32 32 31 768 LQG-32
40 5 562 LSN-40 40 31 769 LQG-40
50 5 563 LSN-50 50 31 770 LQG-50
63 5 564 LSN-63 63 31 771 LQG-63
80 5 565 LSN-80 80 31 772 LQG-80
100 5 566 LSN-100 100 31 773 LQG-100
IS
O
st
an

6
2
)
1.2
Core Range
Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/031 / 1.2-20
Standard cylinder DNCB, ISO 15552
Accessories
Ordering data – Guide units for fixed strokes (recirculating ball bearing guide only) Technical data� 1 / 10.4-2
Stroke Part No. Type Stroke Part No. Type
[mm]
yp
[mm]
yp
for∅ 32 mm for∅ 40 mm
10 … 50 34 493 FENG-32-50-KF 10 … 50 34 499 FENG-40-50-KF
10 … 100 34 494 FENG-32-100-KF 10 … 100 34 500 FENG-40-100-KF
10 … 160 34 495 FENG-32-160-KF 10 … 160 34 501 FENG-40-160-KF
10 … 200 34 496 FENG-32-200-KF 10 … 200 34 502 FENG-40-200-KF
10 … 250 150 289 FENG-32-250-KF 10 … 250 34 503 FENG-40-250-KF
10 … 320 34 497 FENG-32-320-KF 10 … 320 34 504 FENG-40-320-KF
10 … 400 150 290 FENG-32-400-KF 10 … 400 150 291 FENG-40-400-KF
10 … 500 34 498 FENG-32-500-KF 10 … 500 34 505 FENG-40-500-KF
for∅ 50 mm for∅ 63 mm
10 … 50 34 506 FENG-50-50-KF 10 … 50 34 513 FENG-63-50-KF
10 … 100 34 507 FENG-50-100-KF 10 … 100 34 514 FENG-63-100-KF
10 … 160 34 508 FENG-50-160-KF 10 … 160 34 515 FENG-63-160-KF
10 … 200 34 509 FENG-50-200-KF 10 … 200 34 516 FENG-63-200-KF
10 … 250 34 510 FENG-50-250-KF 10 … 250 34 517 FENG-63-250-KF
10 … 320 34 511 FENG-50-320-KF 10 … 320 34 518 FENG-63-320-KF
10 … 400 150 292 FENG-50-400-KF 10 … 400 34 519 FENG-63-400-KF
10 … 500 34 512 FENG-50-500-KF 10 … 500 34 520 FENG-63-500-KF
for∅ 80 mm for∅ 100 mm
10 … 50 34 521 FENG-80-50-KF 10 … 50 34 529 FENG-100-50-KF
10 … 100 34 522 FENG-80-100-KF 10 … 100 34 530 FENG-100-100-KF
10 … 160 34 523 FENG-80-160-KF 10 … 160 34 531 FENG-100-160-KF
10 … 200 34 524 FENG-80-200-KF 10 … 200 34 532 FENG-100-200-KF
10 … 250 34 525 FENG-80-250-KF 10 … 250 34 533 FENG-100-250-KF
10 … 320 34 526 FENG-80-320-KF 10 … 320 34 534 FENG-100-320-KF
10 … 400 34 527 FENG-80-400-KF 10 … 400 34 535 FENG-100-400-KF
10 … 500 34 528 FENG-80-500-KF 10 … 500 34 536 FENG-100-500-KF
Ordering data – Guide units for variable strokes Technical data� 1 / 10.4-2
For∅ Stroke With recirculating ball bearing guide With sliding bearing guide
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
32 10 … 500 34 487 FENG-32-…-KF 34 481 FENG-32-…
40 10 … 500 34 488 FENG-40-…-KF 34 482 FENG-40-…
50 10 … 500 34 489 FENG-50-…-KF 34 483 FENG-50-…
63 10 … 500 34 490 FENG-63-…-KF 34 484 FENG-63-…
80 10 … 500 34 491 FENG-80-…-KF 34 485 FENG-80-…
100 10 … 500 34 492 FENG-100-…-KF 34 486 FENG-100-…
IS
O
st
an